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DAY   DESCRIPTION LEADER CONTACT 
PHONE N0. 

Sun 3 Sept Metro Cherry Hill, Templestowe John Rankin 0408 373 148 

Mon PN 4 Sept Peninsula Don Ziino 0438 596 626 

Wed 6 Sept Wattle Glen-Flat Rock-Wattle 
Glen/Hurstbridge 

Steven Pfundt 0434 199 736 

Sun 10 Sept Brisbane Ranges (Anakie Gorge or 
Sutherland Creek) 

Tony Rogers 0466 246 507 

Wed 13 Sept Presidents Walk Trevor Rosen 0412 136 124 

Fri 15 Sept Boobyalla Track Clearing Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Sun 17 Sept Tuckeys Track Blairgowrie Neale Oxley 0407 525 966 

Mon 18 Sept Launching Place to Warburton via 
O’Shannassy 

Miles Pierce 9890 8319 

3rd Wed 20 Sept Darebin Parklands Ingrid David 0478 858 156 

Sun 24 Sept Sugarload Reservoir John Gates 0428 761 644 

Mon EM 25 Sept Kooyong – Canterbury Graeme Barker 9874 6938 

Wed 27 Sept Box Hill North-Heatherdale Doug Swinbourne 0438 881 176 

Fri 29 Sept Boobyalla Track Clearing Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

      

Sun 1 Oct WBH Working Bee Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Mon PN 3 Oct Peninsula Ian Bell 0478 439 268 

Wed 4 Oct Heidelberg-Outer Circle-East 
Camberwell 

Charlie Freedman 0415 558 249 

Fri-Mon 6-9 Oct Base Undercover – Mt Buller Jenny Hosking tbc 0423 627 232 

Wed 11 Oct Sth Geelong-Barwon River-S Geelong Gordon Proudfoot 9717 0909 

Sun 15 Oct Walter Briggs Hut ‘Feast in the Forest’ Terry Simpson 0400 037 291 

Mon 16 Oct Grantulla Rd Selby-Clematis Wayne Hansen 9879 7346 

 
Wed 

 
18 

 
Oct 

Metro Combined with 3rd Wed 
Heidelberg-Banyule Flats-Eltham  

 
Richard Bowen 

 
9885 0438 

 
3rd Wed 

 
18 

 
Oct 

3rd Wed Combined with Metro 
Westerfolds Park 

 
Jim Cone 

 
9560 8175 

Sat 21 Oct Federation Walks – Trentham 
Bookings open 10am 31 July 2022 

 
fedwalks.org.au  

 

Sun 22 Oct Federation Walks – Trentham 
Bookings open 10am 31 July 2022 

 
fedwalks.org.au 

 

Sun 22 Oct Port Nepean to Quarantine Station Andy McLean 0418 394 594 

Mon EM 23 Oct Hawthorn-Fairfield Jenny Hosking 0423 627 232 

Wed 25 Oct Keon Park-Greensborough Oliver Lucas 9571 6865 

Fri 27 Oct Boobyalla Track Clearing Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

      

Wed 1 Nov Healesville-Donellys Weir-Maroondah 
Reservoir 

Jenny Hosking 0423 627 232 

Sun 5 Nov Metro Upper Ferntree Gully-
Chandlers Hill-Upper Ferntree Gully 

Simon Shepard 0466 087 772 

Mon PN 6 Nov Peninsula Doug Connell 0419 527 653 

Wed 8 Nov Kalorama-Silvan Reservoir-Mt Evelyn Greg Taylor  
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Fri 10 Nov Boobyalla Track Clearing Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Sun 12 Nov Starlings Gap to Ada Tree Richard Jasek 9820 2974 

Mon 13 Nov Oaklands Rd-Woodlands-Oaklands Rd Alex Hordijenko 9383 3257 

3rd Wed 15 Nov Croydon Town Park Graeme Barker 9874 6938 

Sun 19  Nov Hastings to Jacks Beach Daryl Hergt 0434 140 022 

Wed 22 Nov Southern Cross-Parliament via 
Botanical Gardens 

Richard Bowen 9885 0438 

Sun 26 Nov tba   

Mon EM 27 Nov Batman-Fawkner Alex Hordijenko 9383 3257 

Wed 29 Nov Essendon West-Maribynong-Seddon John Rankin 0408 373 148 

      

Fri 1 Dec Boobyalla Track Clearing Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Sun 3 Dec WBH Open Day Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Mon PN 4 Dec PENINSULA Xmas BBQ Ron Anderson 0448 512 525 

3rd Wed 6 Dec 3rd Wed Xmas Lunch – Mitcham Hotel Graeme Barker 9874 6938 

Sun 10 Dec Johns Hill Dandenong Ranges Trevor Rosen 0412 136 124 

Mon 11 Dec Seville East-Warramate Hills-Seville 
East 

David Blackwell 9557 1009 

Wed 13 Dec METRO Xmas Lunch – Cherry Tree 
Tavern 

Graeme Barker 
David Watkins 

9874 6938 
0414 547 190 

Sun 17 Dec Coolart to Shoreham Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Mon 18 Dec BIKE RIDE Xmas John Rankin 0408 373 148 

Wed 20 Dec Brimbank Park-Maribyrnong river-
Cordite Ave 

Stuart Galloway 0421 560 031 

Wed 27 Dec Airport West-Brimbank Park-Keilor Alan Manzoori 0417 546 604 


